# L17000123598

(Req	uestor's Name)	)
(Add	ress)	
(Add	lress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Na	me)
(Doc	cument Number	) .
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
•		

Office Use Only



100310450801

03/19/18--01045--012 \*\*25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

M. MILLIGAN MAR 20 2018

## Gorman & Jones, PLC

A Professional Limited Liability Company

#### Attorneys At Law

Main Office: 4950 W. Kennedy Blvd. #101, Tampa, FL 33609

Telephone: 813.856.5625 Facsimile: 813.575.0255

March 15, 2018

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

-

Re: Amendment to Articles of Organization

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed you will find an Amendment changing the name of our client's LLC. Kindly notify me via telephone if you are unable to process this request as submitted. Once the Amendment has been filed, please return the original documents in the enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sara K. Marin

Law Clerk for

Matthew M. Jones, Esq.

Gorman & Jones PLC

Attorney for Michael and Susan Powers

Enclosure(s)

#### **COVER LETTER**

Divi	sion of Corpe	orations		
SUBJECT:	CORTEZ OU	TDOOR LIVING, LLC		
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Company	
The enclosed	Articles of A	mendment and fee(s) are subm	nitted for filing.	
Please return	all correspond	dence concerning this matter to	o the following:	
		POWERS, MICHAEL C		
		·	Name of Person	
		CORTEZ OUTDOOR LIVI	NG, LLC	•
			Firm/Company	
		8710 CORTEZ RD WEST		
			Address	
		BRADENTON, FL 34210		
			City/State and Zip Code	
		swpowers1205@gmail.com		
		E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual report notif	fication)
For further in	formation con	cerning this matter, please cal	1:	
POWERS, M	ICHAEL C		941 7050864 at ( )	
	Name of F	erson	Area Code Daytime	e Telephone Number
Enclosed is a	check for the	following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Fi	ling Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

**Registration Section** 

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CORTEZ OUTDOOR LIVING, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	were filed on	and assigned
Florida document number L17000123598		Morris
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liab	ility company here:	
CORTEZ OUTDOOR LIVING CENTER, LLC		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liabil	ity Company," the designatio	n "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		
		- <u></u>
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of	fice address on our re	ecords, enter the name of the nev
registered agent and/or the new registered office address here	<u>2</u> :	
Name of Name Designated A.		
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:		
	Enter Florida street	address
		, Florida
	City	Zip Code
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:		

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

$MGR = \dot{M}$ $AMBR = A$	lanager .uthorized Member		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			□ Add
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Add
			☐ Remove
			Change
		<del></del>	□ Remove
			□ Change
			Add
			Remove
		<del></del>	Change
			Add
		<del></del>	Remove
			Change
			☐ Add
			☐ Remove
			D Character

	•				
				<u> </u>	
<del></del>					
<del></del>					
					****
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		`			
					<del></del>
-					
-	<del>.</del>				<del></del>
ffective date, if other that an effective date is listed, the d	an the date of filing	g:	of filing or more than 90	(optional)	rsuant to 605.0207 (3
lote: If the date inserted in ocument's effective date on	this block does not n	neet the applicable sta	atutory filing requirer	ments, this date wil	not be listed as th
e record specifies a de		late, but not an e	effective time, at	12:01 a.m. on	the earlier of:
		2018			
The 90th day after th		2018			
The 90th day after th	21/1	2018 7 A	7		
The 90th day after th	Zalada Signature of a	That &	Presentative of a memb	per S	<del>.                                    </del>
The 90th day after th	/	That &	epresentative of a memb	per AL	SFC SFC

Filing Fee: \$25.00